(1) FRANCHISE FEE & GROSS RECEIPTS F (211,277,200) 81,500,180 (211,277,200) 81,500,180
(1) FRANCHISE FEES & GROSS REC TAX - TOI F 209,580,345 (80,845,618) 209,580,345 (80,845,618)
(1) GAIN/LOSS ON DISPOSITION & OTHER F 333,384 (128,603) 309,664 (119,453)
(1) INST./PROMOTIONAL ADVERTISING F 4,691,842 (1,809,878) 4,373,782 (1,687,186)
(1) MISCELLANEOUS INTEREST EXPENSE F (137,580) 53,071 (128,253) 49,474
(1) REMOVE ASSOC/ORGANIZATION DUES F 27,524 (10,617) 25,658 (9,898)
(2) PARENT DEBT ADJUSTMENT F  14,140,153  12,816,493
(2) DIRECTORS & OFFICERS PREMIUM F 2,945,793 (1,136,340) 2,746,098 (1,059,307)
(1) INTEREST SYNCHRONIZATION - FPSC F  7,030,612  5,425,879

Total $26,652,409 $10,889,598 $23,626,733 $9,128,360

Notes: (1) Docket No. 910890-EI, Order No. PSC 92-0208-FOF-EI
(2) Docket No. 090079-EI, Order No. PSC 10-0131-FOF-EI
(3) Docket No. 130208-EI, Order No. PSC 13-0598-FOF-EI

System Retail
Income Statement Adjustments (to NOI) P=ProForma F=FPSCNotes

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 4
Average - Capital Structure Page 1 of 4
Pro Forma Adjusted Basis
March 2016

System Per Retail Per Pro Rata Specific Adjusted Cap

Books Books Adjustments Adjustments Retail Ratio Cost
Rate

Weighted
Cost

Cost
Rate

Weighted
Cost

Cost
Rate

Weighted
Cost

Common Equity $5,100,596,113 $4,655,207,264 ($761,473,877) $752,896,430 $4,646,629,818 46.63% 9.50% 4.43% 10.50% 4.90% 11.50% 5.36%
Long Term Debt 4,455,649,944 4,066,578,402 (665,189,120)  3,401,389,282 34.13% 5.43% 1.85% 5.43% 1.85% 5.43% 1.85%
Short Term Debt * 426,977,462 389,693,388 (63,743,958) (47,710,563) 278,238,868 2.79% 0.62% 0.02% 0.62% 0.02% 0.62% 0.02%
Customer Deposits

Active 219,534,871 219,534,871 (35,910,339)  183,624,532 1.84% 2.32% 0.04% 2.32% 0.04% 2.32% 0.04%
Inactive 1,635,173 1,635,173 (267,473)  1,367,700 0.01%

Investment Tax Credits  316,948 289,272 (47,318)  241,955
Deferred Income Taxes 2,393,570,067 2,184,561,278 (357,338,836) (211,595,309) 1,615,627,133 16.21%
FAS 109 DIT - Net (211,617,461) (193,138,826) 31,592,615  (161,546,211) -1.62%

Total $12,386,663,116 $11,324,360,823 ($1,852,378,305) $493,590,558 $9,965,573,076 100.00%  6.34%  6.81%  7.28%

*   Daily Weighted Average
 Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Low-Point Mid-Point High-Point

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 4
End of Period - Capital Structure Page 2 of 4
Pro Forma Adjusted Basis
March 2016

System Per Retail Per Pro Rata Specific Adjusted Cap

Books Books Adjustments Adjustments Retail Ratio Cost Rate Weighted
Cost Cost Rate Weighted

Cost Cost Rate Weighted
Cost

Common Equity $5,232,038,281 $4,793,933,318 ($816,895,723) $735,899,359 $4,712,936,954 46.16% 9.50% 4.39% 10.50% 4.85% 11.50% 5.31%
Long Term Debt 4,096,680,759 3,753,645,009 (639,628,537)  3,114,016,472 30.50% 5.90% 1.80% 5.90% 1.80% 5.90% 1.80%
Short Term Debt * 948,465,000 869,045,240 (148,087,028) (77,951,525) 643,006,687 6.30% 0.62% 0.04% 0.62% 0.04% 0.62% 0.04%
Customer Deposits

Active 217,228,200 217,228,200 (37,016,115)  180,212,085 1.77% 2.34% 0.04% 2.34% 0.04% 2.34% 0.04%
Inactive 1,689,813 1,689,813 (287,947)  1,401,865 0.01%

Investment Tax Credits  243,013 222,664 (37,942)  184,721
Deferred Income Taxes 2,549,131,409 2,335,679,775 (398,004,455) (218,490,804) 1,719,184,516 16.84%
FAS 109 DIT - Net (213,172,387) (195,322,388) 33,283,321  (162,039,066) -1.59%

Total $12,832,304,087 $11,776,121,630 ($2,006,674,427) $439,457,031 $10,208,904,234 100.00%  6.27%  6.73%  7.19%

*   Daily Weighted Average
 Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Low-Point Mid-Point High-Point

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 4
Average - Capital Structure Page 3 of 4
FPSC Adjusted Basis
March 2016

System Per Retail Per Pro Rata Specific Adjusted Cap

Books Books Adjustments Adjustments Retail Ratio Cost Rate Weighted
Cost Cost Rate Weighted

Cost Cost Rate Weighted
Cost

Common Equity $5,100,596,113 $4,655,207,264 ($761,473,877) $752,896,430 $4,646,629,818 46.63% 9.50% 4.43% 10.50% 4.90% 11.50% 5.36%
Long Term Debt 4,455,649,944 4,066,578,402 (665,189,120)  3,401,389,282 34.13% 5.43% 1.85% 5.43% 1.85% 5.43% 1.85%
Short Term Debt * 426,977,462 389,693,388 (63,743,958) (47,710,563) 278,238,868 2.79% 0.62% 0.02% 0.62% 0.02% 0.62% 0.02%
Customer Deposits

Active 219,534,871 219,534,871 (35,910,339)  183,624,532 1.84% 2.32% 0.04% 2.32% 0.04% 2.32% 0.04%
Inactive 1,635,173 1,635,173 (267,473)  1,367,700 0.01%

Investment Tax Credits  316,948 289,272 (47,318)  241,955
Deferred Income Taxes 2,393,570,067 2,184,561,278 (357,338,836) (211,595,309) 1,615,627,133 16.21%
FAS 109 DIT - Net (211,617,461) (193,138,826) 31,592,615  (161,546,211) -1.62%

Total $12,386,663,116 $11,324,360,823 ($1,852,378,305) $493,590,558 $9,965,573,076 100.00%  6.34%  6.81%  7.28%

*   Daily Weighted Average

 Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Low-Point Mid-Point High-Point

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 4
End of Period - Capital Structure Page 4 of 4
FPSC Adjusted Basis
March 2016

System Per Retail Per Pro Rata Specific Adjusted Cap

Books Books Adjustments Adjustments Retail Ratio Cost Rate Weighted
Cost Cost Rate Weighted

Cost Cost Rate Weighted
Cost

Common Equity $5,232,038,281 $4,793,933,318 ($816,895,723) $735,899,359 $4,712,936,954 46.16% 9.50% 4.39% 10.50% 4.85% 11.50% 5.31%
Long Term Debt 4,096,680,759 3,753,645,009 (639,628,537)  3,114,016,472 30.50% 5.90% 1.80% 5.90% 1.80% 5.90% 1.80%
Short Term Debt * 948,465,000 869,045,240 (148,087,028) (77,951,525) 643,006,687 6.30% 0.62% 0.04% 0.62% 0.04% 0.62% 0.04%
Customer Deposits

Active 217,228,200 217,228,200 (37,016,115)  180,212,085 1.77% 2.34% 0.04% 2.34% 0.04% 2.34% 0.04%
Inactive 1,689,813 1,689,813 (287,947)  1,401,865 0.01%

Investment Tax Credits  243,013 222,664 (37,942)  184,721
Deferred Income Taxes 2,549,131,409 2,335,679,775 (398,004,455) (218,490,804) 1,719,184,516 16.84%
FAS 109 DIT - Net (213,172,387) (195,322,388) 33,283,321  (162,039,066) -1.59%

Total $12,832,304,087 $11,776,121,630 ($2,006,674,427) $439,457,031 $10,208,904,234 100.00%  6.27%  6.73%  7.19%

*   Daily Weighted Average
 Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Low-Point Mid-Point High-Point

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA SCHEDULE 5
FINANCIAL INTEGRITY INDICATORS
March 2016

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC D. PERCENT INTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS*

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST 734,749,962$   NET INCOME 596,228,621$
AFUDC - DEBT 5,294,333$   COMMON DIVIDENDS (350,000,000)$
INCOME TAXES 338,203,054$   AFUDC (EQUITY) (9,829,516)$

TOTAL 1,078,247,348$   DEPRECIATION & AMORTIZATION 509,190,898$
INTEREST CHARGES DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 391,798,297$
(before deducting AFUDC-Debt & CR3 reg